## matters of record

#### ORDINANCE NO. 1441

**AN ORDINANCE PERTAIN-ING TO THE FEE SCHEDULE** FOR THE DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE AND REPEALING AND AMENDING SECTION 7-118 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF GOODLAND, KANSAS.

**BE IT ORDAINED BY THE** GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF GOODLAND, KAN-SAS:

Section 1. FEESCHEDULE. All residential solid waste customers within the city shall be charged a solid waste collection fee of \$10.00 per month.

Section 2. All commercial solid waste customers within the city shall be charged a base rate for the collection of solid waste in the amount of \$12.00 per month. The base rate includes one container with one weekly collection per month. A second and all subsequent containers shall be charged at the rate of \$24.00 per month and shall include one weekly collection per container per month. All additional collections will be at the rate of \$6.00 per collection per container. The city reserves the right to add or remove containers based on the volume of solid waste generated by any commercial customer.

Section 3. All rural residential solid waste customers shall be charged a solid waste collection fee of \$12.00 per month per container.

Section 4. All rural commercial solid waste customers shall be charged a base rate for the collection of solid waste in the amount of \$22.00 per month. The base rate includes one container with one weekly collection per month. A second and all subsequent containers shall be charged at the rate of \$28.00 per month and shall include one weekly collection per container per month. All additional collections will be at the rate of \$7.00 per collection per container. The city reserves the right to add or remove containers based on the volume of solid waste generated by any rural commercial customer.

Section 5. REPEAL. Section 7-118 of the Code of the City of Goodland is hereby amended and repealed.

Section 6. EFFECTIVE DATE.

and be in force from and after its publication in the official city news-

paper.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 21st day of August, 2000, by the Governing Body of the City of Goodland, Kansas.

Chuck Lutters, Mayor ATTEST: Mary P. Volk, City Clerk

To: Miguel Montelongo Center Street Storage Unit #45 From: Center Street Storage

Your personal belongings are going to be sold if restitution is not made. The sale of your belongings will be held on Friday, September 1, 2000, at 1618 Main, Goodland, Kansas at 8:00 a.m.

Center Street Storage

Published in The Goodland Daily News on Wednesday, August 23, 2000.

To: Frank and Betty Rankin Center Street Storage Unit #23 From: Center Street Storage

Your personal belongings are going to be sold if restitution is not made. The sale of your belongings will be held on Friday, September 1, 2000, at 1618 Main, Goodland, Kansas at 8:00 a.m. Center Street Storage

Published in The Goodland Daily

This ordinance shall take effect News on Wednesday, August 23, will be held on Friday, September 2000.

> To: Kris McCool Center Street Storage Unit #33 From: Center Street Storage

Your personal belongings are going to be sold if restitution is not made. The sale of your belongings will be held on Friday, September 1, 2000, at 1618 Main, Goodland, Kansas at 8:00 a.m. Center Street Storage

Published in The Goodland Daily News on Wednesday, August 23, 2000.

To: Frank and Betty Rankin Center Street Storage Unit #23 From: Center Street Storage

Your personal belongings are going to be sold if restitution is not made. The sale of your belongings will be held on Friday, September 1, 2000, at 1618 Main, Goodland, Kansas at 8:00 a.m. Center Street Storage

Published in The Goodland Daily News on Wednesday, August 23, 2000.

To: Kayla Tatum Center Street Storage Unit #41 From: Center Street Storage

Your personal belongings are going to be sold if restitution is not made. The sale of your belongings

1, 2000, at 1618 Main, Goodland, Kansas at 8:00 a.m. **Center Street Storage** 

Published in The Goodland Daily

News on Wednesday, August 23, 2000. To: Lisa Hellerud

Center Street Storage Unit #9 From: Center Street Storage

Your personal belongings are going to be sold if restitution is not made. The sale of your belongings will be held on Friday, September 1, 2000, at 1618 Main, Goodland, Kansas at 8:00 a.m. Center Street Storage

Published in The Goodland Daily News on Wednesday, August 23, 2000.

To: Randy Lee Center Street Storage Unit #28 From: Center Street Storage

Your personal belongings are going to be sold if restitution is not made. The sale of your belongings will be held on Friday, September 1, 2000, at 1618 Main, Goodland, Kansas at 8:00 a.m.

Center Street Storage

Published in The Goodland Daily News on Wednesday, August 23, 2000.

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF SHERMAN COUNTY, KANSAS

Hays Med Center **5x3** 100% In Back

#### Larry B. Minner and Janice R. Minner, husband and wife, Plaintiffs

Josehua D. Moreno, a/k/a Joschua D. Moreno and his unknown spouse, if any, Roberto R. Moreno, a/k/a Robert R. Moreno, and his unknown spouse, if any, Linda G. Barrerra and her unknown spouse, if any, and the unknown heirs, executors, administrators, devisees, creditors, trustees and assigns of such of the defendants as may be deceased; the unknown spouses of the defendants; the unknown executors, administrators, devisees, trustees, creditors, successors and assigns of such defendants as are or were partners or in partnership; the unknown guardians and trustees of such of the defendants as are minors, or are in anywise under legal disability, and Sherman County, Kansas,

#### Defendants NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE CASE NO. 00 C 14

Notice is hereby given that under and by virtue of an order of sale issued and delivered to me for execution by the Clerk of the District Court of Sherman County, Kansas in a certain action pending in said court wherein Larry B. Minner and Janice R. Minner are plaintiffs and Josehua D. Moreno, a/k/a Joschua D. Moreno, Roberto R. Moreno, a/k/a Robert R. Moreno and Linda G.

Barrerra, et al are defendants, being Case No. 00 C 14 in said court, I will, at the front door of the

courthouse in the City of Goodland, Sherman County, Kansas on the 13th day of September, 2000 at 10:00 a.m. MDT, offer for sale and sell at public auction for cash in hand and as one entire tract or parcel the following described real estate situated in Sherman County, Kansas, to-wit:

Lots one (1), two (2) and three (3), block twenty-three (23), in the Second (2nd) Addition to the City of Goodland, Kansas. Said real estate will be sold subject to redemption as provided by law and for the purpose of satisfying the unpaid balance of the judgment rendered in said action in favor of plaintiffs therein in the sum of \$4,199.45 plus interest on said amount accrued at the rate of 9.5% per annum from November 1, 1999 and accruing until paid, plus the cost of insurance, unpaid property taxes and assessments, penalties and interest paid by the plaintiffs, taxable court costs and the costs of sale.

Doug Whitson Sheriff of Sherman County, Kansas

Michael V. Foust Attorney at Law 126 West 11th Street P.O. Box 778 Goodland, Kansas 67735 (785) 899-5687 Attorney for Plaintiffs Larry B. Minner and Janice R. Minner

Published in the Goodland Daily News on August 23, 2000, August 30, 2000 and September 6, 2000.

**Ready to explore** 



## We can connect

# the wide world of the Web?

### What do you have to do?

**nwkansas.com** is your key to the Internet. We offer reliable service, fast modems and full access to the Internet, the World Wide Web and E-mail all in one package for one low monthly fee\*. We have reliable customer service from to help you get connected, and plenty of lines to take your calls. We are the local Internet Service Provider with people who can answer your questions. In most cases, you can be hooked up today. We have the latest, fastest modems, and plenty of lines to answer your call. (We try to keep our customer ratio at 8 to 1.)

### \*Special rate offer

With a payment of \$99.80 (four months base service) we give you a month free service and no set-up fee (\$19.96 per month average rate. We are offering an annual rate of \$198 (\$16.50 per month average).

# you tonight... not next week!

### Infinite variety on the 'Net

There's a whole new world waiting out there. Whatever you're interested in, the Internet, with its millions of postings and services, has it. Weather, time of day, art, archives, news, hobbies . . . If you can imagine it, someone has put it on the Internet.

Use it for business. Use it for school. Use it for pleasure. Use it just to find out what's out there. Pick a topic and search the entire World Wide Web for it ... in just seconds.

#### E-mail for fun and profit

E-mail is fast, affordable and inexpensive. From your computer, you can send and receive messages anywhere in the world . . . for no charge . . . once you have an Internet connection.

## nwkansas.com Local Tech Support • Same-Day Connection\* • Friendly People to Help The Goodland Daily News • 1205 Main, Goodland, Kansas, 67735 • 785 899-2338 \*In most cases; we'll try anyway.